2009 JUN 21 PM 3:58

A PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF	THINNEY OF OTION			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Plea	ise record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Japan America Beverage Company [] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation State Incorporated [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: SakeOne Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 820 Elm Street City Forest Grove State OR ZIP 97116 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation State Incorporated OR [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic representative designation attached: No [x] Yes [] (Designation must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
	[] Yes [X] No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,850,404 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [xx] No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of trademark applications and registrations involved: [1]			
Name: Charles D. McClung, Esq. Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel LLP 1600 ODS Tower 601 SW Second Avenue Portland, Oregon 97204-3157	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6)—\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [x] Any deficiencies in enclosed fees authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 03-1550 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO No	OT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform document. Charles D. McClung Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover	June 14, 2004 Signature Date Signature Date Signature Date Signature Date			
Do not detach this p Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to	ion to:			
the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and r	reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to ems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and			

8.8

06/22/2004 METACHE 00000062 1850404

1 CF-8591

CERTIFICATE

State of Oregon

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE Corporation Division

I, BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State of Oregon, and Custodian of the Seal of said State, do hereby certify:

That the attached copy of the

Articles of

Amendment

filed on

June 24, 1999

for

JAPAN AMERICA BEVERAGE COMPANY

changing the name to

SAKEONE CORPORATION

is a true copy of the original document that has been filed with this office.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed hereto the Seal of the State of Oregon.

BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State

By

Debra L. Virag

May 28, 2004

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.filinginoregon.com FAX (503) 378-4381

1102

TRADEMARK REEL: 002994 FRAME: 0378 SECRETARY OF STATE
Corporation Division
255 Capitol St. N.E., Suite 151
Salem, Oregon 97310-1327

FILED

Registry No. 281980-83

JUN 2 4 1999

OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT BY SHAREHOLDERS

- 2. Article 1 to be amended to read:

JUN 44 YH WH: 45AM FROSIZNORENZSPENCER.

ARTICLE 1

NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of the corporation is SakéOne Corporation.

- 3. The Amendment was adopted by the Shareholders on June 21, 1999.
- 4. Shareholder action was required to adopt the amendment. The Shareholder vote was as follows:

Class/ Series of Shares	Number of Shares Outstanding	Number of Shares Entitled to be Cast	Number of Votes Cast For	Number of Votes Against
Class A	1,964,954	1,964,954	1,727,526	0

5. The effective date of this Amendment is July 1, 1999

Execution: David G. Frost, Secretary

The person to contact about this filing is David G. Frost. Telephone: 503-640-2661.

RB 6-24

RECORDED: 06/21/2004

REEL: 002994 FRAME: 0379